GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:528

ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012

FUNDS UNDER CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any funds have been utilised by the undertakings and administrative agencies under his Ministry under corporate social responsibility;

(b) if so, the funds utilised during the last year, undertaking-wise;
(c) whether officials have arbitrarily spent these funds; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(@) & (b): The details of funds utilised by the nine Defence Public Sector Undertakings (DPSUs) under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) during the year 2011-12 are as under:

S1. No. Name of the Defence Public Amount utilised
Sector Undertaking (Rs. in crore)

1. Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd (HAL) 5.81

2. Bharat Electronics Ltd (BEL) 2.36

3. Bharat Dynamics Ltd (BDL) 0.13

4. Goa Shipyard Ltd (GSL) 0.84

5. Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Ltd (GRSE) 2.90
6. Hindustan Shipyard Ltd (HSL) Nil

7 BEML Ltd. 3.47

8. Mazagaon Dock Ltd (MDL) 1.07

9. Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd (MIDHANT) 1.48

# HSL, being a loss making PSU, is not required to allocate funds for CSR.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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